NEXSEN PRUET

		Docket No.: 17974-02			
	RECORDATION FOR		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RM PTO-1\$\$5 (Modified) av. 03-01) /B №, 0851-0027 (exp.\$/31/2002)	PATENTS			Patent and Trademark Office	
8/REV03	PATENTS		. 1	• •	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💌 🔍 🔍	V		 record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
rab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 o the Honorable Director of the United State	es Patent and Trademark Or	2 Name ar	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
. Name of conveying party(ies):					
CellTrack LLC		Name:]	Daniel S. and Tr	acey M. Greene	
		Internal .	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No		,,,,		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment	Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>109_Tu</u>	pelo Drive	
-	Change of Name				
Security Agreement		City: G	reer	State: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29651</u>	
Other Foreclosure Affidavit					
Execution Date: 11 January 2005		Additional r	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
			6,63	9,516 B1	
	Additional numbers attac	ned?	6,63 Yes ⊠_No	9,516 B1	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main	correspondence		Yes 🛛 No	9,516 B1 ations and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: John B. Hardaway, III	correspondence	6. Total n	Yes 🛛 No umber of applic		
concerning document should be mai Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u>	i correspondence iled:	6. Total n 7. Total fe	Yes X No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be	
concerning document should be mai Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LL</u>	i correspondence iled:	6. Total n 7. Total fe	Yes X No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex	ations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mai Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u>	i correspondence iled:	6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En cre	Yes X No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex edited or debited	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be t to deposit account	
concerning document should be mai Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LL</u>	i correspondence iled:	6. Total n 7. Total fe D En cre N Au	Yes X No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex- edited or debited thorized to be c	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account	
concerning document should be mai Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LL</u>	iled: /C	6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au 8. Depos	Yes X No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex edited or debited thorized to be c ithorized to be c	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account	
concerning document should be main Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LL</u> <u>P.O. Box 10107</u>	iled: /C	6. Total n 7. Total fe D En cre N Au	Yes X No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex edited or debited thorized to be c ithorized to be c	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account	
concerning document should be main Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LL</u> <u>P.O. Box 10107</u> Street Address:	C	6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au 8. Depos	Yes X No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex edited or debited thorized to be c ithorized to be c	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account	
concerning document should be main Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LL</u> <u>P.O. Box 10107</u> Street Address:	ate: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29603</u>	6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au 8. Depos	Yes No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex- edited or debited thorized to be c it account numb 9	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account	
concerning document should be main Name: John B. Hardaway, III Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LL P.O. Box 10107 Street Address:	ate: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29603</u>	6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En cre ⊠ Au 8. Depos <u>08-071</u> <u>USE THIS SF</u>	Yes No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex- edited or debited thorized to be c it account numb 9	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be 1 to deposit account harged to deposit account ber: d any attached copy is a true copy	
concerning document should be main Name: <u>John B. Hardaway, III</u> Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LL</u> <u>P.O. Box 10107</u> Street Address:	ate: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29603</u>	6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En cre ⊠ Au 8. Depos <u>08-071</u> <u>USE THIS SF</u>	Yes No umber of applic ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any ex- edited or debited thorized to be c it account numb 9	ations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account ber:	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patentee:	Shaun Michael Copley	Attorney Docket:	17974/002
Patent No .:	6,639,516 B1		
Issue Date:	October 28, 2003	Group Art Unit:	
Title:	PERSONAL TRACKING DEVICE	Confirmation No.	

Affidavit of Foreclosure by Daniel S. Greene and Tracey M. Greene

Being duly sworn, we depose and state as follows:

1. THAT we are the Daniel S. Greene and Tracey M. Greene who recorded a security interest in the above identified patent on March 22, 2004, recorded at reel/frame: 015132/0229:

. -

2. THAT pursuant to that recorded document and the breach of the security agreement on February 1, 2004, and pursuant to the passage of more than 180 days as required by that agreement, we hereby confirm the continuation of the breach and hereby exercise our foreclosure rights thereunder.

Further affiant sayeth not.

cév M. Green

STATE OF Ø COUNTY OF Suemells

Before me personally appeared said Daniel S. and Tracey M. Greene, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this <u>//</u> day of <u>fancence</u>,

2000.

Notary Public for the State of ((seal)

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires 225-2013

NPGVL1:218258.1-FO-(JBH)II) 017974-00002 PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

1